CONTRACTOR	Dane County			
A LESS THE	Legislation Details			
File #:	2023 BOA- Version: 003	1 Name:		
Туре:	BOA Appeal	Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/30/2024	In control:	Board of Adjustment	
On agenda:	3/21/2024	Final action:	3/21/2024	
Title:	Appeal 3725. Appeal by Amy Miles & John Silbernagel (Bill Montelbano, architect, agent) for a variance from minimum required front setback to Aalseth Ln as provided by Section 10.102(9)(b)1., Dane County Code of Ordinances, to permit an addition to a single family residence at 3194 Aalseth Ln being Lot 15 & 16 Camp Dewey Plat, Section 25, Town of Dunn.			
Sponsors:	Board of Adjustment			
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	<ol> <li>Appeal 3725 Staff Report, 2. 1-3-2024 3190 Aalseth Lane Dane-County Variance Application, 3.</li> <li>3190 AALSETH LANE 1-24-2024, 4. 3725_overview_map, 5. 3725_lot_aerial, 6. Camp_Dewey_Plat,</li> <li>7. Summary of Setbacks lots 13-17 Aalseth Ln, 8. Aalseth Ln Surveys, 9. Previous_appeals_Aalseth</li> <li>Ln, 10. Appeal 3725 previous zoning permits, 11. Aalseth Ln Easements, 12. BOA 3725 Aalseth</li> <li>Lane_town_action</li> </ol>			
Date	Ver. Action By	Ac	tion	Result
3/21/2024	1 Board of Adjustment			